GETTING STARTED 1
CHAPTERCHAPTER
11
CHAPTER
In This Chapter...
Manual Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Overview of This Publication  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Who Should Read This Manual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2

C
D
Part Number Explanation
Nameplate Information
175 60
WG-175-060-R
70606827
Gearbox Model #
Gearbox Frame Size (center distance) Gearbox Ratio
Gearbox Serial #
Country of Origin
WG - 262 - 060 - R
Output Type
D:  Dual shaft
H:  Hollow shaft
R:  Right hand shaft
Ratio
Three digit input for output of 1
Example:  060 = 60:1 ratio
Frame Size (center distance)
175:  1.75”
206:  2.06”
237:  2.37”
262:  2.62”
Gearbox Type Series Designation
WG:  Worm gear
IronHorse™ Worm Gearbox User Manual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2nd Edition  –  04/20091–4
Chapter 1:  Getting Started